## State of Oklahoma

## License Of Authority Office of the Administrator of Consumer Credit

License #: SL009163

Effective Date: 4/11/2025 Expiration Date: 12/31/2025

It is Hereby Certified: That Splitit Consumer Funding LLC, is authorized to conduct business as a Supervised Lender in accordance with the Oklahoma Consumer Credit Code, 14A O.S. § 3-501 et seq., at 211 Perimeter Center Parkway, Suite 240, Atlanta, GA 30346. This license shall remain in full force and effect until relinquished, suspended, revoked, or expired.



In Testimony Whereof, I, Scott Lesher, Consumer Credit Administrator of the State of Oklahoma, have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office at the City of Oklahoma City, the day and year first above written.

Scott Lesher Administrator

## State of Oklahoma

## License Of Authority Office of the Administrator of Consumer Credit

License #: 89685

Effective Date: Expiration Date:

3/04/2025 1/31/2026

It is Hereby Certified: That Splitit, is authorized to conduct business as a Notification in accordance with the Oklahoma Consumer Credit Code, 14A O.S. § 6-201 et seq., at 211 Perimeter Center Parkway, Suite 240, Atlanta, GA 30346. This license shall remain in full force and effect until relinquished, suspended, revoked, or expired.



In Testimony Whereof, I, Scott Lesher, Consumer Credit Administrator of the State of Oklahoma, have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office at the City of Oklahoma City, the day and year first above written.

Scott Lesher Administrator